## **BIG PLAINS WATER SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT**

## **RESOLUTION BPW-R-2024-12**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE QUALIFIED SMALL EMPLOYER HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ARRANGEMENT (QSEHRA) PLAN

**WHEREAS**, the Big Plains Water Special Service District has an adopted Personnel Policy and Procedures manual; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Big Plains Water Special Service District deems it necessary and appropriate to add health benefits administered by a Qualified Small Employer Health Reimbursement Arrangement (QSEHRA) Plan; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Big Plains Water Special Service District, Utah held a public meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 19th day of June 2024; and,

**WHEREAS,** a motion duly made, seconded, and accepted by majority vote in regard to the QSEHRA plan; and,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Big Plains Water Special Service District, Utah, to adopt the QSEHRA plan, the associated documents, and set the initial reimbursable amount as attached hereto.

**PASSED THIS 19TH DAY OF JUNE 2024**. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from the date of passage.

BIG PLAINS WATER SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

PRESIDING OFFICER		AT	TEST:	
Michael L. Farrar, Chairman		Jenna Vizcardo, Town Recorder/Clerk		
	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Mayor   Michael L. Farrar				
Council Member   Kevin Sair				
Council Member   Janet Prentice				·
Council Member   Annie Spendlove				·
Council Member   Scott Taylor			. <u> </u>	·